SUPERVISORSBIERMAN, Newsom

Page 1 of 1 6/5/00

[Commendation]

COMMENDING NENITA PASCUA AND RENATO PASCUA ON THE OCCASION OF THEIR RETIREMENT AFTER OVER 23 YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICES TO THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Nenita G. Pascua and her husband Renato Q. Pascua have provided the City and County of San Francisco with over 23 years of high quality and diligent services;

WHEREAS, Nenita G. Pascua was the accountant at the Public Defender's Office since February 1976 prior to coming to the Department of Public Health's Procurement Division in July 1995;

WHEREAS, Renato Q. Pascua joined the City's workforce in July 1977, in various capacities, starting at the San Francisco General Hospital, Department of Electricity, and the San Francisco International Airport prior to his promotion as Associate Auditor at the Controller's Audit in October 1986; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Renato and Nenita Pascua for their years of dedication and service to the City and County of San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors congratulates Mr. and Mrs. Renato Pascua on the occasion of their retirement and wishes them well and success in all their future activities.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	001072	Date Passed:
		a and Renato Pascua on the occasion of their retirement after the City and County of San Francisco.
June 12, 200	00 Board of Supervise	ors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 8 - Ammian Absent: 3 - Becerr	o, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee il, Bierman, Katz
	File No. 001072	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 12, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	JUN 23 2000	KALLANT I HAMMA

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved